employees to observe all safety regulations, and in discharging employees for proper 
cause. 

Section  2.10.   EQUIPMENT  SIGNS. 

All Employer equipment using public streets and driven by workmen under the terms of this 
Agreement shall bear permanent identification signs, seals, decals, or stickers of not less 
than one hundred and forty-four square inches (144 sq. in.) in area visible from the outside 
of said equipment.  These signs shall not be magnetic type. 

Section  2.11.   UNION  SECURITY. 

All employees covered by the terms of this Agreement shall be required to become and 
remain members of the Union as a condition of employment from and after the thirty-first